

**SPORTSMAN XP TOURING
REAR RACK EXTENDERS
KIT P/N 2878385**



Application

SPORTSMAN XP TOURING

Before you begin, read these instructions and check to be sure all parts and tools are accounted for.

Please retain these installation instructions for future reference and part ordering information.

This kit contains:

<u>Qty</u>	<u>Part Description</u>
1	Rear rack extender
2	M6 x 45mm Socket head bolts
4	M6 x 40mm Hex flange head bolts

You will need to supply:

Metric socket set

IMPORTANT: Your Polaris Sportsman XP Touring Rear Rack Extender is exclusively designed for your vehicle. Please read the installation instructions thoroughly before beginning. Installation is easier if the vehicle is clean and free of debris.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Place rack extender on rear rack. Note bolt orientation in illustration.
2. Install 4 M6 flange head bolts in outside supports but do not tighten. Bolts must be inserted into rack extender from underneath the composite rack.
3. Install 2 M6 socket head bolts in the rear supports from the top side of the rack.
4. Tighten all hardware.

